

SRI JAGADGURU MURUGHARAJENDRA UNIVERSITY



Ref No.: SJMU/REG/2022-23/

Date: 22-10-2022

CIRCULAR

Sub: Postponement of Ph. D. Entrance Examination Scheduled on 30-10-2022.

Ref. No.: SJMU/REG/2022-23/282, dated 30-08-2022

With reference to the subject cited above, the Ph.D. Entrance Examination scheduled on 30-10-2022 is postponed and the rescheduled date will be intimated in due course.

(Dr. Patil Shrish) <u>1</u> Registrar Sri Jaga guru Murugharajendra University SJM Campus, Chitradurga-57750 Karnataka, India

Copy submitted to the Hon'ble Chancellor, SJM University

Copy to:

- The Special Officer, SJM University
- Office of the Vice Chancellor, SJM University
- Controller of Examinations, SJM University
- Dean, Research & Innovation Council, SJM University
- Principal, School of Engineering, SJM University
- Office Copy



Enlightenment is a precious ornament

SJMIT Campus, Green Park, NH-4 Bypass, Chitradurga, 577502, Karnataka. +91 91411 98810 | www.sjmu.edu.in | contact@sjmu.edu.in | registrar@sjmu.edu.in